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sion 5, as amended by Laws 1963, Chapter 783, Section 3,
is amended to read:

Subd. 5. Salaries. The judges shall fix the amount of com-
pensation to be paid the probation officers, the case-work super-
visor, clerks and stenographers. The annual compensation of each
shall not exceed:

Chief probation officer, $9,000 $10,000;

Chief deputy probation officer, $S;2Q6 $9,000;

Case-work supervisor, $7,500 55,250;

Deputy probation officers, $7,100 $7,500;

Clerks and stenographers, $4,600, $4,900;

Their compensation is payable in equal semimonthly jnstall-
ments out of the etty county treasury.

Sec. 4. The provisions of section 3 are retroactive to Janu-
ary 1,1965. - '• . •

Approved May 26, 1965.

CHAPTER 852—5. K No. 1625

' •• • [Not Coded]

An act relating to a classification, salary and tenure system
for county employees in the county of Hennepin; fixing salaries
and the sums to be appropriated and spent therefor; amending
Laws 1945, Chapter 607, Section 4, as amended; and amending
Laws 1957, Chapter 945, Section 3, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1945, Chapter 607,, Section 4, as amended
by Laws 1947,. Chapter 455, Section 2, by Laws 1951, Chapter
636, Section 3, by Laws 1953, Chapter 703, Section 1, by Laws
1955, Chapter 544, Section 1, by Laws 1957, Chapter 945, Section
2, by Extra Session L'aws ,1.959, Chapter 15, Section 4, by Extra
Session Laws 1961, Chapter 47, Section 2, and by Laws 1963,
Chapter 782, Section, 1, is amended to read:

Sec. 4. • Hennepin county; employees;' salaries. There may
be expended annually for salaries for help in each of the following
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departments of the county, excluding
ing part-time, seasonal, or temporary
posite the title of the department:

County Attorney

County Auditor

Clerk of District Court

Coroner County Medical
Examiner

Book-binder

Civil-legal

Torrens title examinations

Probate Court

Court Commissioner

Sheriff

County Superintendent of
Schools

County Surveyor

Register of Deeds and
Registrar of Titles

County Treasurer

County Board clerical

common laborers but includ-
employees, the sum set op-

, $203,439

132,655

449,783

259,050

13,545

$ 230,586

468,133

418,414

95,67!

16,996

44,714

• 14,186

197,128

37,642

1,205,514

29,641

144,937

495,684

277,953

14,527

Sec. 2. Laws 1957, Chapter 945, Section 3, as amended
by Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter 15, Section 6, by Extra
Session Laws 1961, Chapter 47, Section 4, and by Laws 1963,
Chapter 782, Section 2, is amended to read:

Sec. 3. Subdivision 1. The increases in the sums author-
ized to be expended for salaries of employees in each county de-
partment listed in section 1 of this act shall be applied and used
first to increase the salary of each employee in each of said depart-
ments in a sum equal to five 3-l/4 percent of his salary, with a mini-
mum increase of $25- $17.50 per month and a maximum increase
of $35 $27.50 per month, retroactive to January 1, 4965 7965;
and on January 1, 4-964 7966, the salary of each employee in each
of said county departments shall be increased in an additional sum
equal to five 3-lA percent of his then salary, with a minimum in-
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crease of $20 per month and a maximum increase of $30 per
month; and each of said employees shall receive such increases
in salary.

Subd. 2. The sum of $15,000 of the authorized salary al-
lowance for the sheriff's department shall be used for the sole
purpose of providing extra and emergency heJp for said department
to collect delinquent personal property taxes.

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective only after its approval
by the governing body of the county of Hennepin and upon com-
pliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 26, 1965.

CHAPTER 853—S. F. No. 1626

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the compensation of an assignment clerk
and assistants employed by the judges of the fourth judicial dis-
trict; amending Laws 1921, Chapter 80, Section 3, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1921, Chapter 80, Section 3, as amended
by Laws 1961, Chapter 53, Section 3, Subdivision 1, as amended
by Laws 1963, Chapter 785, Section 1, is amended to read:

Sec. 3. Fourth judicial district; assignment clerk; salary and
expenses; payment. Subdivision 1. The compensation of such
assignment clerk shall not exceed $8,250 $8,850 annually, and the
compensation of any assistant to any assignment clerk shall not
exceed $6,600 $7,000 annually.

Approved May 26, 1965.

CHAPTER 854—s. F. NO. 1629
[Not Coded]

An act relating to courts in making salary adjustments for
the law clerks for judges of the district court in and for the county
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